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CIRCLE 1 ¢ Evening Group — 40+ e spiritual growth e various mission/service projects
Meetings: 2nd Tuesday evening of each month, 7:00 p.m., HPUMC Cornerstone Café
Contact: Sandy Hewett, 214.244.8162, sandyhewettrealtor@gmail.com

CIRCLE 2 » Day Group — Moms of young children e Bible study
Meetings: days/dates/times/locations vary
Contacts: Dabney Jungerman, 214.693.1023, dabney@swbell.net or Candace Winslow, 214.523.2226, winslowc@hpumc.org

CIRCLE 3 « Day Group — 40+ ® various service/outreach activities ® various speakers
Meetings: days/dates/times/locations vary
Contacts: Mari Epperson, 972.672.4015, mariepper@aol.com or Rebecca Lones, rhlones@sbcglobal.net, 214.349.7725

CIRCLE 4 e Evening Group — 20’s ® workplace issues ® book review e outreach e spiritual growth
Meetings: 2" Tuesday of each month, 7:00 pm, locations vary
Contact: Jessica Boltinghouse, 214.605.0727, jessica.boltinghouse@gmail.com

CIRCLE 5 e Day Group — 65+ e social and spiritual activities
Meetings: 3rd Monday of each month, 10:00 a.m., circle members’ homes
Contacts: Betty Lou Winslow, 214.823.1331, bl@womills.com or Marilyn Jordan, 214.675.9308, msbjordan@yahoo.com

CIRCLE 6 ® Evening Group — moms of young children e balancing life e outreach e spiritual growth
Meetings: 1°t and 3" Thursdays of each month, 7:00 pm, location TBD
Contacts: Kay Fulton, 214.538.9974, kayful@gmail.com or Marie McCoy, 214.457.7564, marie.mccoy.3401@gmail.com

CIRCLE 7 e Evening Group — 30+’s ® balancing workplace & spiritual life ¢ relationships e outreach e spiritual growth
Meetings: 2" Thursday of each month, 7:00 pm, locations vary
Contacts: Shaina Drummond, 864.784.6477, shaina.drummond@yahoo.com or Amy Swafford, 210.849.9973, amyswafford12@hotmail.com

CIRCLE 8 » Day Group — any age e creative crafts projects e fellowship
Meetings: 4" Tuesday of each month, 10:00 am to 12:00 pm, HPUMC Room 385
Contact: Ann Jones, 214.821.4025, ajones3221@sbcglobal.net

CIRCLE 9 ¢ Day Group — 65+ ® mission studies
Meetings: 3rd Monday of each month, 1:00 p.m., HPUMC Room 384
Contacts: Katie Frank Slack, 972.241.5752 or Dorothy Jones, 214.341.5044

CIRCLE 10 e Day Group — moms of young children e balancing life e outreach e spiritual growth
Meetings: 1%t & 3" Tuesdays, 1:00-2:30 p.m., HPUMC Room 385
Contact: Kay Fulton, 214.538.9974, kayful@gmail.com

CIRCLE 12 » Day Group — 50+  Bible study and mission projects
Meetings: 1st Thursday of each month, 3:00 pm, circle members’ homes
Contact: Nancy Bierman, 214.415.5301, nancysbierman@gmail.com

CIRCLE 18 ¢ Day Group — 50+ evarious UMW mission topics
Meetings: 2nd Monday of each month, 11:30 a.m., circle members’ homes (informal lunch)
Contacts: Sue Irish, 214.528.3700, sueirish@sbcglobal.net or Dana Harkey, 214.739.3494, danaharkey@gmail.com

CIRCLE 20 e Day Group — 50-75+ ® spiritual growth e various mission/service projects
Meetings: 2nd Monday of each month, 10:00 a.m., circle members’ homes
Contact: Jan Newman, 972.661.9603, jan_newman@att.net
hpumc.org/umw ° 11.05.14



